IMPORTANT 2025-2026 DATES AT

Ro%%

Fall Session:
(Deerfield) August 18 - December 19, 2025

(Vernon Hills) September 2 - December 19, 2025

SEPTEMBER
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

OCTOBER
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu

Monday, August 18 Fall Session Begins- Rootz Deerfield AUGUST
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu

Eri
Monday, September 1 Rootz Closed "

e : BH 3 4 5 6 12 3
Tuesday, September 2 Fall Session Begins- Rootz Vernon Hills
Rootz Closes Earl 3 45 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 101 12 13 5 6 7 8 9 10 M
Friday, October 31 ootz Closes Early
(No Classes after 3pm) 0 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Wednesday, November 26 - Rootz Closed 17 m 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Sunday, November 30
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 El
Friday, December 19 Fall Session Ends 31
Winter Break: December 20 - January 4, 2026 (No Regular Classes) NOVEMBER DECEMBER
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 1 2 3 4 5 6

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 m 20
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
23 24 25 PIRWIAWIRwY, 28 29 30 31

30]
20, 2026

Monday, January 5 Winter Session Begins JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH

5 A Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu i Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu i Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Winter Session Ends

(No dlasses Saturday or Sunday this week) 1 1 2 3 4 5 12 3 4 5 6 7
Spring Break: March 21 - March 29, 2026 (No Regular Classes) 4 B 6 7 8 9 10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Friday, March 20

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 (15 16 17 18 19 20 21 15 16 17 18 19 FL] 21
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 EJ 31

Spring Session (DF & VH):

Monday, March 30 Spring Session Begins APRIL
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu

1 2

MAY FAMILY OWNED
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat & OPERATED

Saturday, May 16 Rootz Closed 1 2 . F ?‘ M?
Sunday, May 17 Rootz Closed H 6 7 8 9 10113 4 5 6 7 8 9 ﬂ. 4
Monday, May 25 Rootz Closed 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 10 11 12 13 14 15 m

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 [g] 18 19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30 24 P4 26 27 28 F 30
31

Follow us! fl1@GetRootz (0)@Get Rootz

DF = Deerfield | VH = Vernon Hills

Sunday, April 5 Rootz Closed

Friday, May 29 Rootz Spring Session Ends
SINCE 2017



